

I 40010

PATENT

129.98

100929592

### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**Box Assignments** Commissioner of Patents and Trademarine 1 4 1998 Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTE: "Documents and cover sheets to be recorded \$100 be addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, unless they are filed together with new applications or with a petition under § 3.81(b)." 37 C.F.R. § 3.27.

# ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31)

NOTE: "A cover sheet may not refer to both patents and trademarks." 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(b). Attached please find an assignment (document) for recordal.

#### CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.8(a) and 1.10\* (When using Express Mail, the Express Mail label number is mandatory; Express Mail certification is optional.)

i hereby certify that, on the date shown below,	this correspondence is being:
	MAILING
□X deposited with the United States Postal Ser Washington, D.C. 20231	rvice in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents,
37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)	37 C.F.R. § 1.10°
with sufficient postage as first class mail.	☐ as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee"  Mailing Label No(mandatory)
	TRANSMISSION
☐ transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	Trademark Office,
Date: 12/9/98	Signature
Date:	Debra A. Schmall
	(type or print name of person certifying)

\*WARNING: Each paper or fee filed by Express Mail must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label

placed thereon prior to mailing. 37 C.F.R. § 1.10(b). "Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon

is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will not be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6] -page 1 of 6)

12/18/1998 THRUYEN 00000055 09163128

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9655 FRAME: 0897** 

# IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL

(37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 3.21.

NOTE:	§ 3.21 does not apply to document at 67).	ts other than assignment. Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 U.G. 63-72
1. This	assignment is for the following	ng patent application and/or issued patent:
Nationa	l application: AN: 0 9 /	163,128 filed on $9/29/98$
Provisio	onal application: /	filed on
Internat	ional application: PCT/	/
Patent	No: Issued:	
	(complete if applicable) wh	nich was previously assigned and recorded
	Date	Reel
		Frame
NOTE:	subsequent to, the execution of the identify the patent application by its so that there can be no mistake as application under § 1.53(c) is exec	plication filed under § 1.53(b) is executed concurrently with, or patent application, but before the patent application is filed, it must date of execution, name of each inventor, and title of the invention to the patent application intended. If an assignment of a provisional uted before the provisional application is filed, it must identify the ach inventor and title of the invention so that there can be no mistake tended. 37 C.F.R. § 3.21.
	(also complet	te the following, if applicable)
sho	also for the applications and wn on the attached list of FUPLICATION(S) and/or PATENT	JRTHER
		Number of pages added
NOTE:	attached to the cover sheet to redu	ties contained within a document, any listing may be copied and use the amount of typing necessary. A notation of this attachment by property identification number on the cover sheet. Notice of June
		APPLICATIONS AND/OR PATENTS ND TOTAL FEE
NOTE:	All requests to record documents in each application or patent against The recording fee is set in § 1.21()	nust be accompanied by the appropriate fee; a fee is required for which the document is recorded as identified in the cover sheet.  1). 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.
2. A. T	he total number of application	ons and/or patents identified in this cover sheet is
В. 1	The total fee is (37 C.F.R. §	1.21(ከ)):
	-	× \$40.00 = \$ 40.00
		(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 2 of 6)

C. Pavm	nent of fee is made by:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the attached check for \$ $\frac{40.00}{}$
	☐ Please charge Account
	the sum of \$
	A duplicate of this cover sheet is attached.
	charge Account for any fee deficiency or credit to any overpayment.
	NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))
to n	The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's ame appears on the documents." Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72, at 65); M.P.E.P. § 302.07, th ed.
3. The p	party(ies) conveying interest is (are):
Na	me 1: Larry Mc Amish
Na	me 2: Timothy Huskey
Na	me 3:
R	IAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2))

4. The rights are being conveyed to:

Name: Polymer Group, Inc.

Address: 4838 Jenkins Ave.

North Charleston, SC 29405

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 3 of 6)

# DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))

<b></b>	
	companying document intends to accomplish:
	an assignment.
_	
	a merger.
	a license.
	a change of name.
	a change of address.
	other:
co	NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM RRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5))
6. Please	address correspondence to: Russell W. Pyle ne: Juettner Pyle Piontek & Underwood
ivar	dress: 221 N. LaSalle St. #850
Add	
	Chicago, Illinois 6060
Tele	ephone No.: (312 ) 236-8123
	DATE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))
7. <b>A.</b>	The attached assignment (document) was executed
	on $\frac{12/4/98}{}$ .
	Date
	nere is more than one conveying party who executed on different dates, indicate the date of execution the assignment document for each conveying party.
₿.	☐ The attached assignment was executed by
	on
	Date
İ	☐ The attached assignment was executed by
	on
	Date
	·

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]--page 4 of 6)

# LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

	TE:	"The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by an English translation signed by the individual making the translation." 37 C.F.R. § 3.26.
8.	The	attached document:
	E	is in the English language.
		is not in the English language and an English translation signed by the individual making the translation is attached.
		ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED
NO	TE:	See 37 C.F.R. § 3.24.
9.	Sub	mitted herewith is:
	K	the original document.
		a true copy of the original document, which I certify to be a true copy.
NO	TE:	"If the original [assignment] document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitionar can comply with the requirement [set out in 37 C.F.R. § 3.24] by providing a true copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 67.
NO	TE:	"Certification shall be made by the person submitting a copy of an original document that the document submitted is a true copy of the original. The certification is not required to be in an oath or declaration form." M.P.E.P., 6th ed., § 302.01.
	A	SSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS
	A	SSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS  (check item, if applicable)
10.	of	(check item, if applicable)
10.	of	(check item, if applicable)  Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each
10.	of	(check item, if applicable)  Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each plication and/or patent are shown.
10.	of app	(check item, if applicable)  Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each plication and/or patent are shown.  ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF NAME.  (check item, if applicable)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 5 of 6)

# CHANGE OF PATENT MAINTENANCE FEE ADDRESS

(check item, if applicable)

12.		Α	chan	ge of	ade	dress	to w	hich	cor	respo	ondend	e is	to	be	sent	regarding	patent
	ma	inte	nanc	e fee	s is	being	sen	t to 1	the	Office	sepai	ately	y.				

# **STATEMENT** (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) **AND SIGNATURE** (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

13. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NOTE: "The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65; M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 6th ed.

Date:	
	Name of party submitting document
	Signature of party submitting document
	(complete the following, if the party submitting the document is applicant's attorney)
	SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER
Reg. No.: 23076	Russell W. Pyle (type or print name of practitioner)
Tel. No.: (312 ) 236-8123	Juettner Pyle Piontek & Underwood
Customer No.:	<pre>P.O. Address     221 N. LaSalle St., #850     Chicago, Illinois 60601</pre>

### TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

14. The total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet attachment(s), and documents are:

Total number of pages submitted

Total number of pages submitted

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]—page 6 of 6)

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH, That WHEREAS, we, Larry Mc Amish, residing at 1951 OC One Norman Square, Cornelius, NC 28031, and Timothy Huskey, residing at 515 White Stag Court, Suwanee, GA 30024, hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in BREATHABLE FILM COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES AND METHOD, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was duly executed by us of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, we, the said ASSIGNORS, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application; and

WHEREAS, POLYMER GROUP, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and doing business at 4838 Jenkins Avenue, North Charleston, SC 29405 hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted thereon;

# NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable considerations, received by us, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the right to make applications for Letters Patent in any and all countries thereon, including any continuation and divisional applications; and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries and any reissues and extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention.

We covenant and warrant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, lease, or otherwise transfer all or any part of said interest to anyone other than the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

For the above recited considerations, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators that we will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver, without further consideration, any and all applications, assignments and documents, and perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day

1998

**RECORDED: 12/09/1998** 

Notary Public

Larry McAmish

Timothy Huskey